
No. Lab
Lab

Code

Lab Contact

person(General)
Email GB 18401* GB 31701**

1 Bangladesh – Chittagong 101 Muin Uddin Muin.uddin@sgs.com Yes No

2 Bangladesh – Dhaka 102 Muin Uddin Muin.uddin@sgs.com Yes No

3 China – Changzhou 106 Kelly Jia kelly.jia@sgs.com Yes No

4 China – Guangzhou 107 Kitty Zhang Kitty.zhang@sgs.com Yes Yes

5 China – Hangzhou 108 Rita Hu Rita.hu@sgs.com Yes Yes

6 China – Nanjing 109 Judy Qiu Judy.qiu@sgs.com Yes No

7 China – Ningbo 110 Jessica Zhou Jessica.zhou@sgs.com Yes No

8 China – Qingdao 111 Susan Ge Susan.ge@sgs.com Yes Yes

9 China – Shanghai 112 Alex Mao Alex.mao@sgs.com Yes Yes

10 China – Xiamen 113 Paris Loo Paris.loo@sgs.com Yes No

11 Hong Kong 117 Ruth Hon Ruth.hon@sgs.com Yes No

12 India – Bangalore 118 Mr. K. Srinivasulu Srinivasulu.kothapalli@sgs.com Yes Yes

13 India – Chennai (Madras) 119 J. Anitha Anitha.jeyaraj@sgs.com Yes No

14 India – Gurgaon (New Delhi) 120 Rahul Kumar Garg Rahul.garg@sgs.com Yes No

15 India – Tirupur 121 Yagneswar Rao Yagneswar.rao@sgs.com Yes No

16 Pakistan – Karachi 129 AR Lakhani AR.Lakhani@sgs.com Yes No

17 Pakistan – Lahore 130 AR Lakhani AR.Lakhani@sgs.com Yes No

18 Sri Lanka – Colombo 132
Mr. Anil

Wijayakumar
Anil.wijayakumar@sgs.com Yes No

19 Taiwan – Taipei 134 Cindy Chen Cindy.chen@sgs.com Yes No

20 Thailand – Bangkok 136 Mali Jattawong Mali.jattawong@sgs.com Yes No

21 Vietnam – Ho Chi Minh City 140 Hai Dinh Hai.dinh@sgs.com Yes No

22 China – Tianjin 143 Lisa Yang Lisa.yang@sgs.com Yes No

23 Cambodia – Phnom Penh 144
Mr. Sivakumar

Balasubramaniam

Sivakumar.Balasubramaniam@sgs.co

m
Yes No

24 Turkey – Istanbul 137
Nurcan Özel

Elif Yariz
Nurcan.ozel@sgs.com Yes No

25 Mauritius – Phoenix 126 Suraj Bhunora Suraj.Bhunora@sgs.com Yes No
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Note:

* GB 18401-2010 National general safety technical code for textile products

** GB 31701-2015 Safety Technical Code for Infants and Children Textile Products
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